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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Amended Filing Termination ReportCheck only if appropriate

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Jim Minnix

Filing Report Address: 8101 W Road 40

Address2;

City: Scott City Zip: 67871 County: Scott
Home Phone: (620) 874-4498 Business Phone: (620) 874-4498

Office Sought: State Representative District: 118

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 ^ CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 .TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 j CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 jlN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 | OTHER TRANSACTIONS

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$9,643.67

$8,500.001

$18,143.67

$1,091.40

$17,052.27

$0.00

12665.84

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 11:21:27 AM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Perry L. Nowak
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Jim Minnix

Date

10/21/24

10/21/24

10/19/24

10/17/24

10/15/24

10/12/24

10/10/24

10/09/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas Hospital
Association, PAC

215SE8thAve
Topeka KS 66603

BlueCross BlueShield of
Kansas
1133SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66629

KS Rural Independent
Telecoms PAC

PO Box 4799
Topeka KS 66604

Freestate PAC
PO Box 541
Belleville KS 66935

Midwest Energy, Inc
1330 Canterbury Drive
PO Box 898
Hays KS 67601-0898

Kansas Pet Advocates PAC
11460 Tomahawk Creek
Parkway, Suite 300
Leawood KS 66211

Kansas Chamber of
Commerce PAC
835 SWTopeka Blvd
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Committee for
Rural Electrification
PO Box 4267
Topeka KS 66604-2067

Kansas Medical Society
PAC
623 SW 10th Ave
Topeka KS 66612-1627

KS Restaurant &

Hospitality Assn PAC
3500 N Rock Rd, Bldg
1300
Wichita KS 67226

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Amount

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$150.00

$100.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00



10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/07/24

09/30/24

09/25/24

09/18/24

09/09/24

08/22/24

08/22/24

08/21/24

Kansas Contractors
Association PAC
800 SW Jackson St, #100
Topeka KS 66612

ACEC of Kansas PAC
825 S Kansas Ave, Suite
500
Topeka KS 66612

Atmos Energy Corporation
PAC
25090 West 110th Terrace
Olathe KS 66061

Kansas Beer Wholesalers

Assn PAC
100 SE 9th St, Ste 100
Topeka KS 66612-1213

Kansas Cooperative
Council
PO Box 1747
Hutchinson KS 67504

Kansas Bankers
Association PAC
PO Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604-0407

Kansas Automobile

Dealers EAC
731 South Kansas Ave
Topeka KS 66603-3807

Butler National
Corporation
1 Aero Plaza
New Century KS 66031

Altria Client Services, LLC
PO Box 85088
Richmond VA 23285

Associated General
Contractors of KSPAC
765 E 2nd Street N
Wichita KS 67202

AT&T
1010 Pine Street
St. Louis MO 63101

KS Society of Professional

Engineers PAC
825 S Kansas Ave, Suite
500
Topeka KS 66612

The Kansas Realtors PAC
3644 SW Burlingame Rd
Topeka KS 66611

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

' $250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00!

$500.00]



07/30/24

Kansas Hospital
Association
215SE8thAve
Topeka KS 66603

Check $250.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$8500.00

$0
$0
$0

$8500.00
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Jim Minnix

Date

10/12/24

10/08/24

08/15/24

Name and Address

Northwestern Times
PO Box 7
Hoxie KS 67740

Ness County News
PO Box C
Ness City KS 67560

KS Republican House Campaign
Committee

PO Box 2632
Topeka KS 66601

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Subscription 1 year subscription to local

paper

Newspaper Ads election ad

Donation/Contrib House GOP Campaign
Contribution

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

Amount

$42.00

$49.40

$1,000.00

$1091.40

$0
$1091.40
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SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Jim Minnix

Date

10/31/22

07/22/22

Name and Address

Jim Minnix
8101 W Road 40
Scott City KS 67871

Jim Minnix
8101 W Road 40
Scott City KS 67871

Nature of Account

or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

loan carried forward

loan carried forward

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of

Period

$3,796.36

$8,869.48

$12,665.84

Print this form or GoBack


