Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing

Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Jim Minnix Filing Report Address: 8101 W Road 40

Address2:

City: Scott City Zip: 67871 County: Scott

Home Phone: (620) 874-4498 Business Phone: (620) 874-4498

Office Sought: State Representative District: 118

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)		rodung film i Sloveng se jenu vyke i Dosker Diju i 1886-14. Dosker Diju
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD	- CLINDawa	\$9,643.67
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$8,500.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$18,143.67
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$1,091.40
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$17,052.27
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	12665.84

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 11:21:27 AM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Perry L. Nowak

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Jim Minnix

	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
10/21/24	Kansas Hospital Association, PAC 215 SE 8th Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
10/21/24	BlueCross BlueShield of Kansas 1133 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66629	Check		\$250.00
10/19/24	KS Rural Independent Telecoms PAC PO Box 4799 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$500.00
10/17/24	Freestate PAC PO Box 541 Belleville KS 66935	Check		\$500.00
10/15/24	Midwest Energy, Inc 1330 Canterbury Drive PO Box 898 Hays KS 67601-0898	Check		\$150.00
10/12/24	Kansas Pet Advocates PAC 11460 Tomahawk Creek Parkway, Suite 300 Leawood KS 66211	Check		\$100.00
10/10/24	Kansas Chamber of Commerce PAC 835 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
10/09/24	Kansas Committee for Rural Electrification PO Box 4267 Topeka KS 66604-2067	Check		\$250.00
10/08/24	Kansas Medical Society PAC 623 SW 10th Ave Topeka KS 66612-1627	Check		\$500.00
10/08/24	KS Restaurant & Hospitality Assn PAC 3500 N Rock Rd, Bldg 1300 Wichita KS 67226	Check		\$500.00

10/08/24	Kansas Contractors Association PAC 800 SW Jackson St, #100 Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$500.00
10/08/24	ACEC of Kansas PAC 825 S Kansas Ave, Suite 500 Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$500.00
10/08/24	Atmos Energy Corporation PAC 25090 West 110th Terrace Olathe KS 66061	Check	\$250.00
10/08/24	Kansas Beer Wholesalers Assn PAC 100 SE 9th St, Ste 100 Topeka KS 66612-1213	Check	\$500.00
10/08/24	Kansas Cooperative Council PO Box 1747 Hutchinson KS 67504	Check	\$250.00
10/07/24	Kansas Bankers Association PAC PO Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604-0407	Check	\$250.00
09/30/24	Kansas Automobile Dealers EAC 731 South Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66603-3807	Check	\$250.00
09/25/24	Butler National Corporation 1 Aero Plaza New Century KS 66031	Check	\$250.00
09/18/24	Altria Client Services, LLC PO Box 85088 Richmond VA 23285	Check	\$250.00
09/09/24	Associated General Contractors of KS PAC 765 E 2nd Street N Wichita KS 67202	Check	\$500.00
08/22/24	AT&T 1010 Pine Street St. Louis MO 63101	Check	\$250.00
08/22/24	KS Society of Professional Engineers PAC 825 S Kansas Ave, Suite 500 Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$500.00
08/21/24	The Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Rd Topeka KS 66611	Check	\$500.00

07/30/24	Kansas Hospital Association 215 SE 8th Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
Total Itemize	ed Receipts for Period			\$8500.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known			\$0	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD		\$8500.00		

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Jim Minnix

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/12/24	Northwestern Times PO Box 7 Hoxie KS 67740	Subscription 1 year subscription to local paper	\$42.00
10/08/24	Ness County News PO Box C Ness City KS 67560	Newspaper Ads election ad	\$49.40
08/15/24	KS Republican House Campaign Committee PO Box 2632 Topeka KS 66601	Donation/Contrib House GOP Campaign Contribution	\$1,000.00
Total Itemize	d Expenditures This Period		\$1091.40
Total Unitem	ized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0
TOTAL EXPE	NDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS TH	IIS PERIOD	\$1091.40

SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Jim Minnix

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
10/31/22	Jim Minnix 8101 W Road 40 Scott City KS 67871	loan carried forward	\$3,796.36
07/22/22	Jim Minnix 8101 W Road 40 Scott City KS 67871	loan carried forward	\$8,869.48
TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS			\$12,665.84